
LOAN CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1 

State Agency 
Department of Natural Resources
Colorado Water Conservation Board (CWCB)
1313 Sherman St, Room 718, Denver, CO 80203
Borrower and Address 
Missouri Heights Mounlain Meadow Irrigation Company

Current Contract Maximum Amount 
$178 971.72 (includes 1% fee)
Project Name 
Ditch Pi1>in� Phase B Proiect
Reason for Modification 
Decrease total loan amount due to 
subsiantial completion of project

Amendment No. l Contract Number 
CMS 163449
CT2019-2241

Original Contract Number 
CMS 112354
CT2019-2241
Contract Performance B!f:inning Date 
08/24/2018
Contract Performance End Date 
08/01/2020
Loan Contr act Terms 
2.05% for 30 years
Loan Contract .Rel!B):ment l:!chedule 
Payment Initiation Date: 08/01/2020 
Loan Maturity Date: 08/01/2050

THE PARTIES HERETO HA VE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT 
Each person signing this Amendment represents and warrants that he or she is duly authorized to execute this Amendment and to bind the Party

authorizin his or her si ature .
. adow Irrigation Company STATE OF COLORADO 

Name: r1 I LI+-( U. 1"1 S:P 4Y D

Title: V1 I£ �5i 'i)tc-,._n­

Date: 2#f

ATT� 
• /)� JJ�-' 

�€?)_ff-� (Signature)

Name: Le6 ltc G. { et.Oc--5 
Title: ��-:$(_;,�

Date: 2 f &/z {

Jared S. Polis, Governor
Colorado Department of Natural Resources

Dan Gibbs, Executive Director
Colorado Water Conservation Board

(Signature)

Name: Kirk Russell, P.E., Section Chief

Date: _________ _

In accordance with §24-30-202 C.R.S., this Amendment is not valid until signed and dated below by the State Controller
or an authorized delegate

STATE CONTROLLER 
Robert Jaros, CPA, MBA, JD 

By: _________ _

Name: ________ _

Title: ________ _

Amendment Effective Date: --------

Page I of2 

CMS 163449 

CT2019-2241 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1D1CDBFA-489F-4313-B8FF-8DCD7A203F2B

March 10, 2021 | 5:02 PM MST

Ion Cotsapas

March 11, 2021 | 2:09 PM MST

DNR Contracts Director



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1D1CDBFA-489F-4313-B8FF-8DCD7A203F2B



.. 

Appendix A, Amendment No. 1 to Loan Contract CT2019-2241 

Amendment to Promissory Note 

Date: 
Borrower: 

Total Loan Amount: 
Interest Rate: 

Term: 
Loan Contract No.: 

Annual Loan Payment: 
Payment Initiation Date: 

Maturity Date: 

Missouri eights Mountain Meadow Irrigation Company 
$178,971.72 
2.05% per annum 
30 years or until loan is paid in full 
CT2019-2241 
$8,046.12 

August 1, 2020 
August 1, 2050 

For Value Received, the Borrower promises to pay the Colorado Water Conservation Board ("CWCB"), the 
Principal Amount plus Interest for the Term of Repayment, pursuant to the Loan Contract and this 
promissory note. 

1. This Amendment to Promissory Note, in the revised loan amount of $178,971.72 shall replace and
supersede the Original Promissory Note, attached as Appendix 3 to the Original Loan Contract, in the
amount of 303,000.00, and incorporated by reference. This amount includes the 1% origination fee.

2. Principal and interest shall be payable in equal Loan Payments, with the first payment due and payable
one year from Payment Initiation Date, and annually thereafter. All principal, interest, and late charges,
if any, then remaining unpaid shall be due and payable on or before the Maturity Date.

3. Payments shall be made to the Colorado Water Conservation Board at 1313 Shennan Street Room 718,
Denver, Colorado 80203.

4. The CWCB may impose a late charge in the amount of 5% of the annual payment if the CWCB does
not receive the annual payment within sixty (60) calendar days of the due date.

5. This Note may be prepaid in whole or in part at any time without premium or penalty. Any partial
prepayment shall not postpone the due date of any subsequent payments or change the amount of such
payments.

6. All payments received shall be applied first to late charges, if any, next to accrued interest and then to
reduce the principal amount.

7. This Note is issued pursuant to the Loan Contract between the CWCB and the Borrower. The Loan
Contract creates security interests in favor of the CWCB to secure the prompt payment of all amounts
that may become due hereunder. Said security interests are evidenced by a Security Agreement and
Deed of Trust (''Security Instruments") of even date and amount and cover certain revenues, real
property, water rights and/or accounts of the Borrower. The Loan Contract and Security Instruments
grant additional rights to the CWCB, including the right to accelerate the maturity of this Note in certain
events.

8. If any annual payment is not paid when due or any default under the Loan Contract or the Security

Pagel of2 
Appendix A 

CMS 163449 

CT2019-2241 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1D1CDBFA-489F-4313-B8FF-8DCD7A203F2B



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1D1CDBFA-489F-4313-B8FF-8DCD7A203F2B



Appendix B, Amendment No.1 to Loan Contract C'T 2019-2241 

Debtor:
Secured Party: 

Revised Loan Amount:
Tenn:

Interest Rate:
Loan Contract Number:

Missouri Heights Mountain Meadow Irrigation CompanyColorado Water Conservation Board 
$178,971.72
30 years or until loan is paid in full
2.05% per annum
CT2019-2241 

1. The Parties have amended the Original Loan Contract and Promissory Note to decrease the total loan amount
by $124,028.28 from $303,000.00 to $178,971.72 and hereby amend the original Security Agreement to
document the change.

2. The Parties expressly agree that this Amendment to Security Agreement is supplemental to the Security
Agreement and all terms, conditions, and provisions thereof, unless specifically modified below, are to apply
to this Amendment to Security Agreement as though they were expressly rewritten, incorporated, and included
herein.

3. Collateral for the Joan remains the same.

Date 2...bbjzr 
I 

Missouri Heights Mountain Meadow Irrigation

:�

y

�t/ Si!11131Ure 

Name t-1 I tij-A Ek t\ ,5P4-YD

Title VIC,£ PRf'.s, CE-NT"

Date .Z�/I

Page I of 1 Appendix B
CMS 163449 CT2019-224l

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1D1CDBFA-489F-4313-B8FF-8DCD7A203F2B



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1D1CDBFA-489F-4313-B8FF-8DCD7A203F2B



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1D1CDBFA-489F-4313-B8FF-8DCD7A203F2B


		2021-03-11T13:09:54-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




